
AbstractProposalFunder

12:22:03
01/03/2023
1

Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period November 17, 2022 Thru December 28, 2022

IT_1115_5 
FIELDSDM 
Denise M Fields

Awarded
Total

2,500American Heart Association Teaching 
Gardens (Kluge)

American Heart Assoc

1,000WI DPI Peer-to-Peer Suicide Prevention 
Grant (MSOL)

Wisconsin DPI

1,000WI DPI Peer-to-Peer Suicide Prevention 
(Reagan HS)

1,000WI DPI Peer-to-Peer Grant (Marshall HS)

10,000GCSM Schoolyard Redevelopment 
(Riverwest)

10,000GSCM Conceptual Schoolyard 
Redevelopment Planning (Clemens)

10,000GSCM Conceptual Schoolyard 
Redevelopment Planning (Whitman)

10,000GSCM CONCEPTUAL SCHOOLYARD 
REDEVELOPMENT PLANNING 
(Kagel)

Grant funds will support improvements for the school garden at Kluge Elementary.

Grant funds will support the implementation of the Hope Squad Program in order 
to promote suicide awareness and prevention at Milwaukee School of Languages. 
Grant funds will support the implementation of the peer-to-peer group hope squad 
at Reagan high school.

Grant funds will support the implementation of a peer-to-peer suicide prevention 
program at Marshall High School.

Grant funds will support the conceptual planning phase of the green schoolyard 
redevelopment project at Riverwest Elementary School.
Grant funds will support the conceptual planning phase of the green schoolyard 
redevelopment project at Clemens Elementary School.

Grant funds will support the conceptual planning phase of the green schoolyard 
redevelopment project at Whitman Elementary School.
Grant funds will support the conceptual planning phase of the green schoolyard 
redevelopment project at Kagel Elementary School.

Grant funds will support the PLTW engineering track at Marshall High School.10,000Project Lead the Way Engineering 
(Marshall)

Wisconsin DPI 

Wisconsin DPI

Green Sch Cnsrtm of Milw 

Green Sch Cnsrtm of Milw 

Green Sch Cnsrtm of Milw 

Green Sch Cnsrtm of Milw

Project Lead the WAy

55,500

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS 
OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT 
ON BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY 
GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 7)




